Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to 

inform you that the Assistant Commissioner, Division – III, CGST & Central Excise, Mumbai East, vide 

an order dated December 26, 2025, received by the Bank on December 29, 2025, imposed a penalty 

of Rs. 43,10,605/- (Rupees Forty Three Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred and Five Only) on CSB Bank 

Limited (the “Bank”) in terms of section 74 of the CGST Act, 2017. The Bank will explore filing of 

appeal against the order. 

The disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Schedule III